Push-in fitting CQ
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Characteristics
At a glance
Push-in fittings, push-in connectors, push-in sleeves, blanking plugs made from polyamide.

Material tubing clamp compo-
nent
High-alloy stainless steel
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
1) Push-in fitting CQ-1-28H/Fluid separator CQA-28: Brass
52025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting CQ-...-12/15 with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 L3 ß 1
⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±0,5
CQ-3/8-12 G3/8 12 26,4 30,6 21,3 9,3 24
CQ-1/2-12
G1/2
12 29,8 34 21,5 12,5 27
CQ-1/2-15 15 29,7 38 25,5 12,5 27
​
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting CQ-...-18/22 with sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 L3
⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±0,5
CQ-1/2-18 G1/2 18 34 54,8 42,3 12,5
CQ-3/4-22 G3/4 22 40 60,7 47,3 13,4
​
72025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting CQ- ...H with push-in sleeve and sealing ring Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D4 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 ß 1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±0,5
CQ-3/8-12H
G3/8
12 18 26,4 39,8 30,5 9,3 25,1 24
CQ-3/8-15H 15 – 24 54,4 43,1 11,3 35 22
CQ-1/2-12H
G1/2
12 18 29,8 43,3 30,8 12,5 25,1 27
CQ-1/2-15H 15 – 29,8 57,9 43,4 14,5 35 27
CQ-1/2-18H 18 – 29,8 62,9 48,4 14,5 40 27
CQ-1/2-22H 22 – 29,8 64,9 50,4 14,5 42 27
CQ-3/4-22H G3/4 22 – 40 69 52 17 42 37
​
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in fitting CQ- ...-28H Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 L3 L4 ß 1
⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±0,5
CQ-1-28H G1 28 41,6 80 65 15 54 36
​
92025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025

D1 D5 L1 T1
⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±1
CQ-28 28 49,5 91 ±1 44
​
112025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in connector CQ-...H-12 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 T1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±1
CQ-15H-12 12 15 23,1 60,2 ±0,5 27,7 25
​
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in connector CQ-...H-15 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 T1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±1
CQ-18H-15 15 18 26,8 70,5 ±0,5 34,4 27,5
CQ-22H-15 15 22 26,8 71,5 ±0,5 35 27,5
​
132025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in connector CQ-...H-18/22 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D5 L1 L2 T1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀
±0,5 ±1
CQ-22H-18 18 22 31,1 70,7 ±0,5 34,6 30,5
CQ-28H-22 22 28 35,5 81,8 ±1 34,6 33
​
14 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in sleeve CQH- ...-QS for connecting CQ to QS Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 L1
⌀ ⌀
CQH-15-QS-12 15 12 66,5
CQH-18-QS-16 18 16 71,5
CQH-22-QS-16 22 16 80
​
152025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Blanking plug CQC-…H Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D5 L1 L2
⌀ ⌀
CQC-12H 12 ±0,15 21,6 38,8 ±0,5 4,7
CQC-15H 15 ±0,15 25 45 ±0,3 5
CQC-18H 18 ±0,15 30 41,5 ±0,3 4
CQC-22H 22 ±0,15 32 45 ±0,3 4,7
CQC-28H 28 ±0,15 40 56 4
​
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-connector CQL-12/15/18/22 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D5 H2 L2 T1
⌀ ⌀
±1
CQL-12 12 23,1 32,2 ±0,5 32,2 ±0,5 25
CQL-15 15 26,8 37,2 ±0,5 37,2 ±0,5 27,5
CQL-18 18 31,1 44,1 ±0,5 44,1 ±0,5 30,5
CQL-22 22 35,5 48,3 ±0,5 48,3 ±0,5 33
​
172025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in L-connector CQL-28 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D5 H2 L2 T1
⌀ ⌀
±1
CQL-28 28 49,2 61,4 ±1 61,4 ±1 44
​
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-connector CQT-12/15/18/22 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D5 H2 L1 T1
⌀ ⌀
±1
CQT-12 12 23 32,2 ±0,5 64,4 ±0,5 25
CQT-15 15 26,8 37,2 ±0,5 74,4 ±0,5 27,5
CQT-18 18 31,1 44,1 ±0,5 88,2 ±0,5 30,5
CQT-22 22 35,5 48,3 ±0,5 96,6 ±0,5 33
​
192025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-connector CQT-28 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D5 H2 L1 T1
⌀ ⌀
±1
CQT-28 28 49,2 61,4 ±1 121 ±1 44
​
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025
Push-in fitting CQ
Dimensions
Dimensions – Push-in T-connector CQT, reducing Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
D1 D2 D3 D5 H2 L1
⌀ ⌀ ⌀ ⌀
CQT-18-15 18 15 27,5 31,1 37,9 ±0,5 84,5 ±0,5
CQT-22-15 22 15 28,5 35,6 41,6 ±0,5 89,6 ±0,5
​
212025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
CQ_EN |  | 11.08.2025

Push-in fitting CQ with sealing ring
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Nominal size Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Male thread
G3/8
For pipe/tubing
outside diameter
of 12 mm
8.65 mm 8 g 177682 CQ-3/8-12
Male thread
G1/2
12 g 177683 CQ-1/2-12
For pipe/tubing
outside diameter
of 15 mm
12 mm 14 g 177684 CQ-1/2-15